PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	: NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEY	EYANCE: ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY [ATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Chee Kang Lim			12/16/2009	
Teck Bin Arthur Lim		12/14/2009		
Kok Leong Chong			12/14/2009	
Li Hong Idris Lim			12/14/2009	
Whye Ghee Kim			12/14/2009	
Tian Lim			12/14/2009	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA			
Name:	Vestas Wind Sy	stems A/S		
Street Address:	Alsvej 21			
City:	Randers SV			
State/Country:	DENMARK			
	DK-8940			
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1			
[1	
Property Type		Number	Number	
Application Number: 12954737				
Application Number:				
][
<u>[</u>	DATA			
CORRESPONDENCE]	
CORRESPONDENCE	(513)241-6	5234]	
CORRESPONDENCE	(513)241-6	234 ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	(513)241-6 <i>e sent via US Ma</i> 513-241-23	234 ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email:	(513)241-6 <i>e sent via US Ma</i> 513-241-23 eobrien@w	5234 ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 324		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(513)241-6 <i>e sent via US Ma</i> 513-241-23 eobrien@w WOOD, HE	5234 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 324 whepatent.com		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(513)241-6 <i>e sent via US Ma</i> 513-241-23 eobrien@w WOOD, HE 2700 CARI 441 VINE \$	5234 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 324 whepatent.com ERRON & EVANS, LLP EW TOWER STREET		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	(513)241-6 <i>e sent via US Ma</i> 513-241-23 eobrien@w WOOD, HE 2700 CARI 441 VINE \$	5234 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 324 vhepatent.com ERRON & EVANS, LLP EW TOWER		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(513)241-6 e sent via US Ma 513-241-23 eobrien@w WOOD, HE 2700 CARI 441 VINE S CINCINNA	5234 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 324 whepatent.com ERRON & EVANS, LLP EW TOWER STREET		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(513)241-6 e sent via US Ma 513-241-23 eobrien@w WOOD, HE 2700 CARI 441 VINE S CINCINNA	5234 ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 324 vhepatent.com ERRON & EVANS, LLP EW TOWER STREET TI, OHIO 45202		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(513)241-6 e sent via US Ma 513-241-23 eobrien@w WOOD, HE 2700 CARI 441 VINE S CINCINNA	5234 ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 324 vhepatent.com ERRON & EVANS, LLP EW TOWER STREET TI, OHIO 45202 VWS-27US	PATENT REEL: 025423 FRAME: 0857	

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Steven W. Benintendi

Total Attachments: 8

source=VWS-27US_Assignment#page1.tif source=VWS-27US_Assignment#page2.tif source=VWS-27US_Assignment#page3.tif source=VWS-27US_Assignment#page4.tif source=VWS-27US_Assignment#page5.tif source=VWS-27US_Assignment#page6.tif source=VWS-27US_Assignment#page7.tif

I/we, the undersigned,

Kok Leong Chong	Teck Bin Arthur Lim	Whye Ghee Kim
Yishun Ring Road	Blk 53 Pipit Road #04-96	Blk 443 Jurong West Avenue 1 #05-742
760804 Singapore	370053 Singapore	640443 Singapore
SINGAPORE	SINGAPORE	SINGAPORE
Chee Kang Lim	Li Hong Idris Lim	Tian Lim
61 Simei Rise #03-61	Blk 303A Anchorvale Link #15-74	Blk 637 Ang Mo Kio Ave 6 #09-5089
130003 Singapore	541303 Singapore	560637 Singapore
SINGAPORE	SINGAPORE	SINGAPORE

(hereinafter referred to as the Assignor/Assignors)

hereby confirm that in consideration of the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we have assigned all my/our right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled

MEASURING LOADS ON WIND TURBINE BLADES

for which a Danish patent application was filed on 30 November 2009 under the application number PA 2009 70235, and for which a US provisional patent application was filed on 30 November 2009 under the application number 61/264,930

to

Vestas Wind Systems A/S Alsvej 21 DK-8940 Randers SV Denmark

a limited company existing under the laws of Denmark (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee/Assignees).

This assignment covers all countries of the world and the Assignee/Assignees is/are hereby entitled to file applications in any country at its/their discretion and to abstain from seeking patent protection in any and all countries, if it/they so desires/desire.

This Assignment also includes my/our right to claim priority under the Paris Convention or any other multilateral or bilateral treaties.

The Assignor/Assignors hereby agree to execute, without further consideration, any additional assignments and other documents required in connection with the prosecution of the patent applications as well as to perform any additional acts necessary to enable the Assignee/Assignees or its/their successors, legal representatives and assigns, to enjoy the full rights of this assignment, including applying for a patent for the invention in the United States of America, and assigning the U.S. patent application and any patent or patents, including continuations, continuations-in-part, reissue, re-examinations, extensions, substitutes and divisions, which may be granted therefore to the said Assignee/Assignees or its/their successors, legal representatives and assigns.

ASSIGNMENT

Page 1/4

Assignors:	
<u>SINGAPORE 14 DEC 20</u> 89 Place and date	Signature, Kolf Leong Chong
Witness:	
Successful And Succes	Signature, witness CASALL CAPAG YOU CHONG
	Name of witness (in capital letters)
NKGAPORE, 16 DEC 2009 Place and date	Signature, Chee Kang Lim
Witness:	
Strugger 16/002300) Place and date	Signature, witness <u>PATALE</u> Name of witness (in capital letters)
	25 west coust weight #14

18

Page 2/4

14 Rec 09 Sho<u>kaport</u> Place and date Signature, Teck Bin Arthur Lim Witness: US Dor 299 Sing 2 pore Place and date Signature, witness TINE NING Name of witness (in capital letters) BLK 313 . Sombawang 407-468 Sixaax NO Address, witness Э ्र 14 Dec 09 Singanosne Signature, Li Hong Idris Lim Place and date Witness: Blong 14 Pec 29 Sing approve Place and date Signature, witness TING NING Name of witness (in capital letters) 868. 313 -Sembariana 9γ H&7.468 Address, witness Sigar 6 Yr 760214 1

Page 3/4

Log 14 Jac 2004 Place and date Signature, Whye Ghee Kim Witness: Cornel and <u>14 lec.200</u> Place and date Signature, witness <u>GRAPEL CHARG YON CHARC</u> Name of witness (in capital letters) <u>Galt provet, 2002 NJA</u> $G_{2,\lambda}$ 880-384 SCR40 635 Address, witness SINGKPIKE Place and date 14 060 200 Signature, Than Lin Witness: 11/august Same and date Signatúré, witness CATRILK LOW Name of witness (in capital letters) 25 West Court crescut Address, witness Assignee:

Place and date

Signature for Vestas Wind Systems A/S

Erik Müller - IPR Director

Name and title

ASSIGNMENT

Page 4/4

I/we, the undersigned,

Kok Leong Chong	Teck Bin Arthur Lim	Whye Ghee Kim
Yishun Ring Road	Blk 53 Pipit Road #04-96	Blk 443 Jurong West Avenue 1 #05-742
760804 Singapore	370053 Singapore	640443 Singapore
SINGAPORE	SINGAPORE	SINGAPORE
Chee Kang Lim	Li Hong Idris Lim	Tian Lim
61 Simei Rise #03-61	Blk 303A Anchorvale Link #15-74	Blk 637 Ang Mo Kio Ave 6 #09-5089
130003 Singapore	541303 Singapore	560637 Singapore
SINGAPORE	SINGAPORE	SINGAPORE

(hereinafter referred to as the Assignor/Assignors)

hereby confirm that in consideration of the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we have assigned all my/our right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled

MEASURING LOADS ON WIND TURBINE BLADES

for which a Danish patent application was filed on 30 November 2009 under the application number PA 2009 70235, and for which a US provisional patent application was filed on 30 November 2009 under the application number 61/264,930

ťΟ

Vestas Wind Systems A/S Alsvej 21 DK-8940 Randers SV Denmark

a limited company existing under the laws of Denmark (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee/Assignees).

This assignment covers all countries of the world and the Assignee/Assignees is/are hereby entitled to file applications in any country at its/their discretion and to abstain from seeking patent protection in any and all countries, if it/they so desires/desire.

This Assignment also includes my/our right to claim priority under the Paris Convention or any other multilateral or bilateral treaties.

The Assignor/Assignors hereby agree to execute, without further consideration, any additional assignments and other documents required in connection with the prosecution of the patent applications as well as to perform any additional acts necessary to enable the Assignee/Assignees or its/their successors, legal representatives and assigns, to enjoy the full rights of this assignment, including applying for a patent for the invention in the United States of America, and assigning the U.S. patent application and any patent or patents, including continuations, continuations-in-part, reissue, re-examinations, extensions, substitutes and divisions, which may be granted therefore to the said Assignee/Assignees or its/their successors, legal representatives and assigns.

ASSIGNMENT

Page 1/4

Assignors:

Place and date	Signature, Kok Leong Chong
Witness:	
Place and date	Signature, witness
	Name of witness (in capital letters)
	Address, witness
Place and date	Signature, Chee Kang Lim
Witness:	
Place and date	Signature, witness
	Name of witness (in capital letters)
	Address, witness

Page 2/4

Place and date	Signature, Teck Bin Arthur Lim
Witness:	
Place and date	Signature, witness
	Name of witness (in capital letters)
,	Address, witness
Place and date	Signature, Li Hong Idris Lim
Witness:	
Place and date	Signature, witness
	Name of witness (in capital letters)
	Address, witness

Page 3/4

Place and date	Signature, Whye Ghee Kim
Witness:	
Place and date	Signature, witness
	Name of witness (in capital letters) Address, witness
Place and date	Signature, Tian Lim
Witness:	
Place and date	Signature, witness
	Name of witness (in capital letters)
Assignee:	Address, witness
And Aug. 2nd to 10 Place and date	Signature for Vestas Wind Systems A/S Erik Müller - IPR Director Name and title
2772.0000000000000000000000000000000000	***************************************

ASSIGNMENT

Page 4/4

RECORDED: 11/26/2010